

Level 32 St Martins Tower 44 St George's Terrace Perth WA 6000 Australia PO Box Z5470 Perth WA 6831 DX 130 Perth Tel +61 8 6467 6000

Fax +61 8 6467 6001 www.dlaphillipsfox.com

Our ref: RZH: BZD:0453838

13 February 2009

Company Announcements ASX Limited

By fax: 1300 135 638

Dear Sir

Nylex Limited (Nylex) - Notice of initial substantial holder for Wulumay Investments Pty Limited (Wulumay)

In accordance with section 671B of the Corporations Act on behalf of Wulumay we enclose a notice of initial substantial holder in respect of relevant interests acquired in Nylex.

Yours faithfully

DLA Phillips Fox

Phone:+61 8 6467 6000 Fax: +61 8 6467 6001 perth@dlaphillipsfox.com

Encl

13-02-09:09:47 ;DLA Phillips Fox

Form 603

Corporations Act 2001

Section 671B

Notice of initial substantial holder

To: Company name/ Scheme	Nylex Limited
ACN/ARSN	009 375 553
1. Details of substantia Name	il holder (1) Wulumay Investments Pty Limited ACN 135 335 329 (Wulumay) / Mr Leslie Bert Chaplin (L Chaplin)
ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	See above.
The holder became a substantial holder on	11 February 2009

Details of voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

Class of securities (4)	Number of securities	Persons' votes (5)	Voting power (6)
Fully paid ordinary shares	10,515,086	10,516,086	19.19% based on 54,801.511 Ordinary Shares.

Details of relevant interests

The nature of the relevant interest the substantial holder or an associate had in the following voting securities on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Nature of relevant interest (7)	Class and number of securities
VVulumay	The holder of the securities under 608(1)(a) of the Corporations Act as evidenced by the Transfer Form dated 11 February 2009 attached as Annexure A.	10,516,085 fully paid ordinary shares
L Chaplin	Deemed to have the same relevant interest as Wulumay in the securities pursuant to section 608(3)(a) of the Corporations Act.	10,516,086 fully paid ordinary shares

Details of present registered holders

1	The persons registered as holder Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of	Person entitled to be registered as	Class and number of securities
-		securities	holder (8)	
	Wulumay / L. Chapiln	Wroxby Pty Ltd ACN 081	Wroxby Pty Ltd ACN 061 621 921	10,516,085
	11221-3 ; 4 210-1-11	621 921		<u> </u>

Consideration

The consideration paid for each relevant interest referred to in paragraph 3 above, and acquired in the four months prior to the day that the substantial holder became a substantial holder is as follows:

O10 BBACH. (BB)	4 140	Conside	ration (9)	Class and number of securities
Holder of relevant interest	Date of acquisition	Cash	Non-cash	
Walumay	11 February 2009	\$673,030 payable within 30 days after the date of the Transfer) •	10,516,086 ordinally fully paid
1 Chaplin	11 February 2009	N/A	N/A	10,616,086 ordinary fully paid

117967746 \ 0463838 \ 82003

Associates

The reasons the persons named in paragraph 3 above are associates of the substantial holder are as follows:

Name and ACN/AREN (if applicable)	Nature of association
L Chapilit	Deemed to have the same relevant interest as Wulumay in the securities pursuant to section 608(3)(a) of the Corporations Act.

7. Addresses

The addresses of the person named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
Wulumay	C/- Level 1, 12 Lisbon Street, Fairfield East NSW 2165
L Chaplin	C/- Level 1, 12 Lisbon Street, Fairfield East NSW 2165

Signature

print name Leslie Bert Chaplin

capacity Authorised signatory

ទីថ្ងៃព here

date (ろ /ロモ / C

Signature

DIRECTIONS

- (1) If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relovant Interests (eg a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 7 of the form.
- (2) See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (3) See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (4) The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.
- (5) The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme (if any) that the person or an associate has a relevant interest in.
- (6) The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.
- (7) Include details of:
 - (a) any relevant agreement or other circumstances by which the relevant interest was acquired. If subsection 671B(4) applies, a copy of any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangements, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and
 - (b) any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

- (8) If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person (eg if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write "unknown".
- (9) Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, become entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.

117987746 \ 0453938 \ BZD03

13-02-09;09:47 ;DLA Phillips Fox

· ;+81 8 6467 6001 # 4/

This is Annexure A of 1 page, referred to in the Form 603 - Notice of Initial Substantial Holder and is a true copy of the relevant agreement

Signed: ____

Print Name: LESLIE B. CHAPLIN

Date: (3-02-09

117969600\0453836\BZD03

;+81 8 6467 6001

		ransfer Form		
Please use block lette	s and complete all sections of this form.		 	
1. Details of fisure	Full Name of Company/Trust in which Securities are held NYLEX LTD		ASX Code for the Congain of Fact NLX	Stello di Territory di Rügliarralion VIC
2. Description of Sacurities	Class (for example Ordinary Fully Fald Sheros, Options and applicable exply date. Ordinary fully paid			If not fully paid, paid to:
Countly of the Securities	Wards Ten million five hundred and size	xteen thousand and e	ighty six	Figures 10,516,086
4) : Consideration ()	₹ 673,030			Date of Transfer 11 , p2 , 2
5. Full rigistered name(a) of the Soller(s) Transfere(s)	Title Given name(s)/Company name/Estate name Wroxby Pty Ltd ACN 061 621	Suramo 921		
Seller(s) or Security to less Relationse Number	. 47163722 (PID	06776)		44
7 Fall (namo(s) of Buyer(s)/ value Transpuce(s)	Tills Given name(s)/Company name WULLIMAY INVESTIN	ENTS PTY.L	MITEL	ACN 135,335, 34
8. Full postal address of Buyer(s)	UNIT 45 3 WULUM. ROZELLE NSW	AY CLOSE Postcody 21	239 coun	by AUSTRALIA
8. Blyaria Sociality/bridge Reference/kimber	SRV	Y 1-1 1 7		
We the registered holders appealing above standing in We the buyer'st do hereby	s) and undersigned selicifs) for the above consideration do try/but name(s) in the books of the obsers company, subje- agree to accept the said socurâtes subject to the same car notice of revenition of the Power of Attorney by death of t	ict to the several conditions on wi	hich live held the	sama of the giose of Abilito person in
		rilyholdo/ 2/Executor 2		idlyholder S/Executor 3
10. Ali Selleria) munto algorharo () è		John J. F.		The second secon
P go 's an add a blog of the line is a line in a second of the line is a line in a lin	. I Provident Marine Marine	eter/Company Societary		Director (No Company Secretary)
	11 , 2 , 2009 Walt		ons Aci, Ingome	Hanu la fall 2011 Hogs rot trave a Company Secre Impany to complete this forte
11. All Buyer(s) must		strilyholdor 2		urkyholder S
3 11.4	Chele Hamanage	·		
rised Signato	113L 11.	ocloriCompany Secretity y signing horo I,		a Director (No Company Secretary) *
	II IV / O / EQ Wes	mani thoi, pursuani to Ino Corpord i <u>tiral</u> as the Sole Director i am ar	ions Ast. The comp	stilly door not trave a Company Secu
Any increase to the at	to this form MUST be initialled by both the Buyer(s) nount of socurities being transferred is, not accept onsoredICHESS held securities. Please contact yes	and the Soller(s). The use o bic, even if initialised. Do NO	f correction timb f use this form	d or tapo is not accuptable.
h			311-1	······································